AGHOREKAMINI PRAKASHCHANDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Subhasnagar . Bengai . Hooghly

ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

Ref No. QUOT/2023/1

DAG! 23/06/2023

QUOTATION INVITING NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited for printing the Souvenir 2023 for the Alumni Association of Aghorekamini Prakshchandra Mahavidyalaya, Subhasnagar, Bengai, Hooghly, WB, India, 712611 as per the following details:

- 1. Printing matter may be provided to the printer (vendor) in soft or hard format. Rate is to be quoted accordingly.
- 200 copies of the Souvenir are to be printed.
- The quoted rate should include the following details:
 - Quality and cost of paper.
 - Cost of cover printing.
 - Cost of cover designing.
 - Cost of lamination of the cover.
 - Cost of printing.
 - Cost of binding.
 - Cost of delivery.
 - Additional cost, if any.
- 4. Rate should include the charges of formatting, designing and packaging also. No extra charge will be paid per unit other than the quoted rate.
- 5. The sealed envelope, containing the quotation, should be super-scribed with "Quotation for Souvenir of the Alumni Association of Aghorekamini Prakshchandra Mahavidyalaya" and addressed to The Secretary, Alumni Association, A.K.P.C. Mahavidyalaya, Subhasnagar, Bengai, Hooghly, PIN-712611.
- 6. The quotation should reach the above-mentioned address through Registered/Speed post or by hand latest by 15/07/2023 up to 4 p.m. and it will be opened on the next working day at 12.30 p.m.
- 7. The unit rate for any item should be quoted without GST and the slab (%) of GST is to be mentioned therein.
- 8. Any rate quoted by the vendor without mentioning GST slab for any item, will be considered as GST inclusive.
- 9. The Secretary of the Alumni Association may accept or reject any or all the quotations in part or full without assigning any reason.

Principal

Principal K.P.C. Mahavidyalaya P.O.- Bengai, Dt. Hooghly

Falguni Chaxrab

Alumni Association Association Aghorekanam Prakashelidhili Mahavidyalaya.

Dist:- Hooghly, Pin:- 712611